FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93) PR 0 7 2003 ERE

04-10-2003



102415271

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ET

Attorney Docket No. 031077-091

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $(4-7-0.3)$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
GE Capital CFE, Inc.	Name: Permagrain Products, Inc.
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Delaware	Address: 4789 West Chester Pike Newtown Square, Pennsylvania 19073
Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [] Assignment [] Merger [X] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  Other: Release of security interest  Execution Date: March 27, 2003  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ X] Corporation - Pennsylvania [ ] Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [ ] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ X] No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,133,132 1,326,983 2,092,127
Additional numbers atta	2,093,630 ched? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim, Esq.  Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis L.L.P.  Post Office Box 1404  Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00  [X] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary  8. Deposit account number:  02-4800  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and  Bassam N. Ibrahim  Name of Person Signing	Signature Copy is a true copy of the original document.  April 7, 2003 Date
/2003 DBYRNE 00000217 1133132 / 40.00/DP / 75.00 DP	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 04

TRADEMARK (Rev. BDSM 12/93)

**REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0989** 

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS, is made by and between Permagrain Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having its principal place of business at 4789 West Chester Pike, Newtown Square, Pennsylvania 19073 ("Borrower") and GE Capital CFE, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 83 Wooster Heights Road, Danbury, Connecticut 06810 ("Security Agent").

## **RECITALS**

The Security Agent and Borrower entered into a security agreement dated May 24, 2002 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 2540, Frame 0783 (hereinafter "Security Interest"), whereby Borrower granted Security Agent an interest in and to Borrower's U.S. trademarks, (hereinafter the "Trademarks"), as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, which is incorporated herein by reference.

For good and valuable consideration, the Security Agent has agreed to release the Security Interest in the Trademarks.

will in and to the Frademarks

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent hereby waives, releases, relinquishes and abandons any and all liens or security interests, and any and all claims of liens or security interests, of any kind or nature, including the Security Interest in and to all of the Trademarks, as set forth on Exhibit A, and the Security Agent hereby authorizes and directs the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to release the Security Interest in favor of the Security Agent.

The Security Agent agrees to execute such other documents and assurances as may be reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Release of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks.

This Release of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks shall be binding upon the Security Agent and its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0990 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks as of the date set forth below.

	SECURITY AGENT:	
	GE CAPITAL CFE, INC.	
Date:	By: W. Am Bright	
	Name: W. Russ Brightly	
	Title: Duly Authorized Signator	
STATE OF Jerray lunia	SS.	
COUNTY OF Philadylia		
On this I day of March, 2003, before me Livelet a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Kuss Brightly known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.  Notary Public  NOTARIAL SEAL Elizabeth Ann Flenner, Notary Public City of Philadelphia C		
	Notary Public Jolization Cern Source	
My Commission Expires:	ber 12, 2005	
	NOTARIAL SEAL Elizabeth Ann Flenner, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, County of Philadelphia My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2005	

2



## EXHIBIT A U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number
ARMSTONE	1,809,201
DESIGNER CORK	1,397,666
FABRITILE	1,116,047
FINEWOOD	1,610,291
GENUWOOD # I	1,133,132
GENUWOOD II	1,326,983
MULTI-PLAY	1,153,163
PAMPAS	1,173,254
PARAGON	<del>-1,617,647</del> -
PERMABRICK	1,220,914
PERMAGRAIN	<del>1,957,916</del>
SMART FLOORING	<del>2,547,506</del>
TECCORE	2,092,127
TIMELESS	<del>-1,617,648 -</del>
TIMELESS II	<del>1,871,349</del>
ULTRATEC	2,093,630
VERONA	<del>-1,170,213·</del>

PENM1

**RECORDED: 04/07/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0992